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PTC 
June 26, 1997 

Ms. BlaDca S. Bayo 
Director, Recorda ud Reporting 
florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Bet1y Eaaley Coa.faalcc Center, Rm. II 0 
Tallahaaee, Florida 32399 

RE: Docket No. i'tfu-\ v 
Waiver of Rule lS-l4.SlS(8), F.A.C. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

' l?la'vtD 
JUN 3" '"'17 

L • ' . • · • . • 

fiLE COPY 
. ..., 
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On Bdlalf of Peoples Tdepbooc Co~q~uy, Inc. d/b/a PTC, cocl.o&ed please find the original and five 
copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.5 I 5(8), F. A. C. Whlcb we ISk that you file in the 
above captiooed matter. 

We requat that the pay telepbooea located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions 
of Rule 25-24.5 I 5(8). Florida Admini•rative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations 
o:mt allow incoming calla to be received " with the exception of those located at penal institutions, 
bospials ud a:bools aad It locatiooalpecificaDy exempted by the Commission.'' The locations and 
number& oftbe public telephone• are aa follows: 

904-539-9399 Cozy Co.mer Tavern 
319 4tb Ave SE 
Havana, Florida 

_ ___jThUII.ljis waiver ii beiog requc~tod in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 
__ 1.._20.542(2). Gnmting thia waiver wiD not ilq)ede tbe continued provision of pay telephone service 

to the public as intcoded by tbe underlying Statute f cection 364.345). 
~: · J ---

c rR _ _.,...,.ddition, as explaiood below, granting thii wa.iver will lift the " substantial hardship" that tbe rule 
E ~(',' imposes on law coforcemeot, tbe location provider and the law abicfing using public. 

. . .. 

The Police Depart:malt 1w requested that we submit this request for 1 waiver of the rule because of 
- -n:-:-c usc of the pay telephones at thia location for allegedly iJJogal activit In They believe the waiver 
- -wilt rutric:t the uaefhbeee oftbe pay telephones for theae individuals. This location does not fit within 

rhe delineated exceptiooJ to tbe rule ud therefore thia request for waiver is appropriate. 

J_ 
The location provider for tbe location identified above hiS either joined in or agreed to this request 

- -- OOCUH[hT "'t .... r ~·OATE 
1"H - --
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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
June 26, 1997 
Pagc2 

for waiver which is attached. 

lhe Co[J'DDission bu previoudy granted waiver of this Rule in Order No. 97-0425, issued April I 6. 

1997, approving Peoples Telephone Company, Inc.'s petition for waiver of the rule for pay 

telephones located in Havaa. The owners bad requested blocking of incoming calls to restrict the 

usefulness of the public phone for unlawful a .. ~. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the wa.iver bas been accepted. 

Sincerely, 

Randel Carr 
Manager Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

llOO N..onh...,. tl9th l'b« • "''"'""· A.• ob ll17l • Ttl (lOS) $11).%1;7 • 1i~l ~- 1-600 M4 IIH • r.- 1 1\1\ )471 'IH'i.' 

EQUAL UI'I'OR n JNITY E.MPI.OYER 
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FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

REQUEST TO BLOCK JNCOMINO CALU 

PAY TEIDIIOSE :O.'l.1411U: q 3{ 9.$ '1 0 y - 5 "] <T -9 3'\ C? 

To dow .......... eal-.ilyflodliliW II)' lnolii.,lll ,_,..... ~ caUo .. lllo ,.y....,._ 1._. ~. I ,._~~Moll bt.,....... M 

.,..,.;on &-lho ,._IN& ........ calla bt ,_liM lllho ,.y _......,._ '-*' (_. :U·24.S I S(l ) 01 H~ 076('~ FA. C., at 

appropnau~ I .,_10 ,...,W0 -.1 o8lol beNd ~II"" chlt .. IO lllo ...._ WIO ,......w..nuy duc>I• Y • ..,.;.un nOiloo dincsly allow or 
t.towlho ..,,._ llllflllw ..we~~-~edt ~o~oca..~ .. cht,..._ ol't.ww--

I, lbo ........ .--01omc. ol'tllol ,.)' 10top-.......,)" MmOd bolow, how .....S lho fOftJOI"'....S clod anllw 10 lbo .,_ o( 1f1tY 

~ ....s bo!Jd. lho ~ ......................... - - ·-......... ,..,..._ 10 S.CS..I1706, Floncl& ~--
~IMI<- . .... - ........................... •,.wic ............ ,...,~ oi'W..m..aJ..,. thoJI bt IPiiiYol'• 
... t 11 ol'dle........ ;? 

stOSAnJUOFOWNUIOFfiCUOPPAYT:IU:PttOHECOWPANY. ~C' .. ~ dd Cev - DAn:_$./- 9-_'17 

NAME or oWNWOmcu or PA v TU..UttONJ COWAHY (1'alNT oa TYn)._ "-,_,!I C. rr ~ ~ 11~ t r· .A-.,J'W' 
- -'-f "' i 

NAMEOFPAY Tti..UUONl! COWPAHY: PEOfJ.I!SmlPH9NJ!C0MPANYRfC 

MAIUNO ADOUU: 2lOQ NW 19DJ PUCE MlAMl. fLOJU])A lll72 

I. the 1111dmiped owner of the abo¥HU....S pey ~~~locllion. dedan lhM 101111 bat of my know' •pw 
belie(, criminal eccMty it__... wiiiiMd erq I f by WW [ •• edt blifta reooi¥1Dd U chc pey I 1 j t Dole numb.r Wid location 
rdamccd allow. II iiiiiY belid'M ..._ u-niaa _.10 lie blocbd u the pey ••l•p"- ,.;u eliminala or llclp oonlrOIIIW 

Klivity Wid aftaltolhil !Milly lilY..,_.. below. laa~ -"-JIU'II*'IIO Sec&n ll7 .06, 1-'bWa SWulea, ,o;bgj¥Ct 

lclllowin8Jy malca alalte .._I in wrhifta with UIC IIIWIIIO mW.d a publio-aavanllft 1111 ~of h11 ofTidal duty lhaU be 

allilty ofo mildemeanclt ofllll ~ .._. 

SlONAnJU OFLOCATlOHOWND: J.), J-., ~k <h'«'GI' OA'n; 1 1 I I. 9? 

NcUCE OF PAY TEl.UHOtoll LOCATJOH OWNU (PIJHT oa TYPE): Caj ~ C " .. 'II • .,. T..,.,. u: e< 

MA11JNG ADDUSS: 3 I Z !J.f ( ,l: Jla !14 n a :f h, 3 Z. 1 7 l 

I. the undcrJianed CbldCICdwa law ...r-a-e ..-yCICthej111bdic1ion in wtUcllllll ~wcnced pay 1dcphclne is 
Jocalcld, clclcM diu 1111111 bill of my 1a1o rAt ~,.llld belid', crimiallecdvily ia , ..,..; ..... wl1h Wid ~ by inoomina c.o111 """­

rocci¥1Dd u the pey llllpholwanumb.r end loMlion ........_, alloft. It It my belid'thatallowina inoomina c.olllto be blocUd at lhl• 
p11y ldcphclnc will elimiAell Cit help 00111101 lhilliiCIIIwlty llld 1111111 10 lhilr.ct by my llpllue below. I am awvc IIW punuant 10 
Section 137.06, florida~,...__ lalowlqly maira I C.. ....._lin "'"*"with the intlftllO milleed I pu~ inJ 
the pa{ormancc of hil omcw duly aball be palliy ol I It lOr olthi _., ..,__ 

-~~~·-

_j 
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Commiuioom: 
JUUA L. JoHNsoN, CHA.oowl 
SUSAN' F. CUll 
J. nuv DEAsoN 
JoEOAACIA 
D1AHE K. KlEsuHo 

Mr. Randel Cur 
Peopl:es Telephone Company, Inc. 
2300 Northwest 89th Place 
Miami, Florida 33172 

Dear Mr. Can: 

STATE Of' FLoRIDA 
,. . .. _.. . . ~ ·~. ·., < ,~ ,,. ~ 

• · ';--.... 4 . .; - .,-.. . 
... ... 1·,, 8 
.. ~ > .. ~ 

• Ji. ~ ~ ~ • 

June t 2, t 997 

DMsiON Of COMM\JlOCA'TlONS 
W AI. TEl D'Ji..WEUEI 
OlaECTOa 
(904)4{3~ 

As we discussed in our conversation. I am retumina your waiver request due to lack of 
COII\P:Ieteoesa. Pleue review the coclosed statule &od add the approprWe languaae to your cover 
letter. I have enclosed an example wbidl wu recently approved by Staff. 

Will Cox is the attorney auiped to Peoples' docket. If you have any questions. please c:all 
me at (904) 413-6S84 or Mr. Cox at (904) 413-6204. 

Sincerely, 

~z~ 
Natalie M. Monteiro 
Bureau of Certification 

Enclosures 

CAPIT.U.Cl&CUOfflaCEN1U•l540SRliMAilD0AJCBoul.tVAU•TAUAHAIRE,fLl1J99-41e0 
.UA ........ r~OII IWICy£8flo1w t.-r-.IICONTACT&PJC,.STATU'LlJS 
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